PAGE CUST NO YARD # INVOICE DATE
1 _‘O_f 2 1009504 1718 02/01/20192
ENERGY SERVICES : ; TNVOICE NUMBER
\ Pt 92902059
v
Pratt (620) 672-1201 J LEASE NAME BLOCKER 16-12
B X3 OIL & GAS g LOCATION
&
'L 24900 PITKIN RD, SUITE 305 S ;gg? iSU“NER
L THE WOODLANDS | o DESCRIPTION F Job-N 11
TX US 17386 T I N rac Job-New We
T E  JOB CONTACT
O ATTN: SRLIGMAN
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
41156694 38749 Net - 30 days 03/03/2019

For Service Dates; 01/31/2019 to 01/31/2019

00411568694

171817398A Frac Job-New Well 01/31/2019
PROFRAC 2000/1%

20/40 Mesh Brown

BES: CG-Plexget 907 LEB

BES: -C:Plexcide PBH

BES: C-Plexsurf 580 ME

BES: C-Plexbreak 134 -

BES: C-Plexgel Breaker 0L

BES: C-Plaxbor 101

CiA-1- EP, high temp. Acid inhibitor
BES: - C-Ferriplex 66

2000 GALS 15% HCI Acid

Heavy Equipment Mileage

Light Vehicle Mileage

Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charges
Pump Truck:

Biender

Densiometer.:

Hydration Unit S
Computerized Liquid Chemical Additive Un
Generic Proppant Pump Charge

Sand Field -Storage Unit

Rental; 4" Frac Valve

Treatment Van, {Computerized Data monito
Service Supervisor

Irony Trugk v - o

QTY

CWT
GAL
GAL
GAL
Gal
GAL
GAL
GAL
GAL

1,733,795
348.00
14.00
82.00
90.00
11.00
77.00)
4,00
20.00
1.00 GAL
1,440,000 M
200.00 Ml
10,404.00 M
5.00 HR
1.000 HR
1.00 HR
1.00 HR
1.00{ HR
1,734,000 CWT
1.000 HR
1.000 EA
1.000 HR
1.00 HR
1.00 HR

UNIT PRICE

14.8§
11.58
19.80
20.46
7.59
44.88
£.60
36.96
9.90
1,486.00
1,92
1.20
0.72)
3,300.00)
660.00
66.00)
660.00
66.00
1.32
66.00)
198.00
66.00
33.00
66.00

INVOICE AMOUNT

26,746,19
4,019.40
277.20)
1,677.72
683,10
493.68)
508,20
147.84
198.00
1,486.00
2,764.89
240.00
7,490.88)
16,500,00
660,00
66.00
660.00)
66.00
2,288.88
66.00)
198.00
66.00
33.00
. 66.00




PAGE CUST NO YARD # INVOICE DATE
2 of 2 1009504 1718 02/01/2019
ENERGY SERVICES INVOICE NUMBER
92902059
Pratt (620) 672-1201 J LEASE NAME BLOCKER 16-12
B K3 OIL & GAS g LOCATION
UNTY UMN
1 24900 PITKIN RD, SUITE 305 s ggATE is ER
L THE WOODLANDS i
T JOB DESCRIPTION Frac Job-New Well
TX U8 77386
T E  JOB CONTACT
O ATTN: SELTIGMAN
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO, TERMS DUE DATE
41158694 38749 Net - 20 days 03/03/2019

QTY U of{ UNIT PRICE INVOICE AMOUNT
M
Manifold Trailer 1.000 HR 165.00 165,00
Transport 4,000 HR 66.00 264.00
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:
. SUB TOTAL 66,830.89
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP
PO BOX 841903 801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 TAX 0.00
DALLAS,TX 75284-1903 FORT WORTH, TX 76102 INVOICE TOTAL 66,830,89

l
i
|



F . Pratt Yard #1718
1 % EAZID Field Ticket PO Box 8613
P ey s Pratt, KS 67124 {620) 672-1201
Customer: K-3 Ofl & Gas Custamer No: tnvalos Na:| |3 ] E =12 3ﬁ m
Address: 0 AFE No:{- P.Q. No:
City, State, Zip: [ Jaob Type:|ProFrac 2000 Stage #i1
Service District: Prait, Kansas Wall Type;{Qll
Well Name and No: Blocker 1612 County/Parish:[Sumner
Product Ivonce Cescription Unit of Quanity st Hem Gross Amouant Net Amount
Code Measure Pricesdiit Discoinn
P204D PBZ040 |20-40 Mesh Rrown Cwt “4,733.75 $45.00 67.00% $78,018.75 $25,746.18
GA101 GA101  |BES: C-Plexgel 907 LEB Gal 348.00 $38.00 §7.00% $12,160.00 $4,619.40
IBIO‘IOZ BIO102 |BES: C-Plexcide P§ Gal 14.00 $60.00 §7.00% $840.00 $277.20
1SF104 SF104 [|BES: C-Plexsurf 580 ME Gal 82.00 $62.00 67.00% §5,084.00 $1,677.72
INE1 03 NE103 !B.ES: C-Rlgxbreak 134 Gal #0.00 $23.00 67.00% $2,070.00 $683.10
Jexioz BK102 [BES: C-Plexgel Breaker 10L Ga) 1100 $126.00 B7.00% $1,406.00 $493.68
%1101 X401 |BES: C-Plexbor 104 Gal 77.00 $20.00 67.00% $1,540,00 $508.20
ACI04 ACH04 [CIA-t EP, high femp, Actd inhibitor Gal 4.00 $112.00 67.00% $448.00 $147.84
1C104 1Ci104 |BES: G-Ferriplex 88 Gal 20.00 $30.00 67.00% $600.00 $198.60
HCL16 HOL1S  }15% HCI Acid Gal 2,000,050 §2.25 é?.ﬂﬂ'f. $4,600.00 $1,485,00
Equipment and Services
ME102 ME102 |Heavy Equipment Mileage Mi 1,440.00 $8.00 76.00% $11,520.00 $2,764.80
ME101T ME101 |Light Vehicle Mifeage Mi 200,00 $6.00 76,00% $1,000,60 $240,00
DC104 DC104  |Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charges TriMi 10,404.00 $3.00 ] 76.00% $31,212.00 $7,450.88
BE100 BE160  [Pump Truck he 5.00 $10,000.00 67.00% $50,004.00 - $16,500,00
BE105 BE105 |Blender hr 1.00 $2,000.00 67.00% $2,000.06 $660.00
{BE125 BE{25 |Densiometer hr 1.00 $200.00 B7.00% $200.00 $66.00
IBE‘!M BE104 {Hydration Unit hr 1.00 $2,000.6 67.00% $2,000.00 $660,00
‘BE‘H 9 BE19 jComputerized Liquid Chemical Additive Unifj hr 1.00 $200.00 _67.00% $200.00 $66.00
1ME134 ME134 [Generi¢ Prappant Pump Charge Cwt 1,734.00 $4.00 67.00% $5,936.00 $2,288.68
IBE1 11 BE111  |Sand Fielkd Storage Unit he 1.00 $200.60 57.00% $200.00 $646.00
IME10I3 ME10E [Rental: 4" Frac Valve Job 1.00 $600.00 67.00% $600.00 $198.00
155132 BE132 |Treatment Van, {Computerized Data monitor, hr 1.00 $200.00 67.00% §200.00 $66.00
HE129 BE129  [Service Supsrvisor hr 1.60 $100.00 67.,00% $100.00 $33.00
BE113 BE113  |Iron Truck hr 1.00 $200.00 67.00% $200.00 $66.00
BE121 BE121 |Manifold Trailer hr 1.00 5§500.00 67.00% $500.00 $165.00
BE144 BE141 |[Transport hr 4,00 200,00 7.00% $800.00 $264.00
TERMS: Cash in advance unless Basic Energy Servicas has approved cratit pdot to sate, Credit terns of sate for approved accounts are total mvuhe due on orhefore te  |Gross Amount ;214'444_75
3nth day from the date of invokee, Past dite actounts may pay inferest on the blance past dug at the rmate af 1 1% permonth or fhe max to state
aor federal laws if such frevs Em# interes? {o 1 lessar amount, In the svent itis pecessary to emplay an agency andfor attoney to aflect the collecton of; sahi accmmt. Cusk .
herehy agreesto pay oll ra_w direclly or indlreﬁlylncvned for such collecfan. In the event that Customsf'.s acLount with BES lr:-enmas dellnquen.! PES!ias the fight fo teveke Net Amount $36 830.80
any and ol discounts previously applied i arhving at net involce price. Upon revocation, the full lnvefce pice withoul discount wifl becoms | fy dua and oving and )
subjact to collaction. Customer Representatives John Regis
m;mm"ﬁﬁm_“;mmwwwwmww S— T T
of / .




Treatment Report

ENERGSY SERVICES
Customner: #-3 Qil & Gag Distelgt:  Prati, Kansas loh # 1718-17398A ZBZ
Date: 1/31/2019 APl & Formetion " Misgissippi
LeasefWell Name: Blocker 16-12 Well Type:  Gil Field
Ceuntv, State Sumner, Kansas Job Type:  ProFrac 2000 $tage # 1
S E T el Datat : S} Set From SetTo fii © Capacitles: i T e B (| B
Caslng Size 5. 50“ 15.504 BB!JFT 0,0238 Oft 3,9251t  |Casing bbls 93 bbEs Clean 2,165 bhls
Casing Size BBL/FT Tubfng bbls Slurry 2,365 bbls
ubing Size BBL/FT Flush Volume pals 3,423 gals|Proppant 172,945 Ibs
uhing Size BBL/FT Flush Volurmne bbls 41 bbls
]n of Perfs I 80 |Perf Size: 1 o 40 in f lnterval @ 3,424 ft 3,454 ft - N
. SR SRR U ok Detailg s LE D s e iy
Stage Name S!urry BBLS Stage Name Slurry BSES Proppant Total
START ACID 01bs
START PRE PAD 0 Ths
ACID ON BOTTOM Olis
START PAD 0O lbs
i START .5t 0 lbs
15tp 727 Wi Max Average Pumps on Location 6 Time
5Min 477 Treating Pressyre 1419pst  1824psl  1,632pd Fluld Ends Lost 0
10 Min 419 Treatiog Rate 75 psl 79 psi T8 psi Basic Enenay Service Rep:
15 Min 401 Frac Gradient 0.64 psi/ft Customer Rep:
R ST I R Treatment Data™: - CERRIT
Time Clean BBLS Slurry BBI.S Prappant lbs .
{Military) ste Rate Stage Total Stage Total Stage Total Stage Name Proppant PPG
2:10 Safety Meeting
221 3,130 psi __Test tines
2:45 64 psi 450 START PRE PAD
2:46 692 psi 9.0 36 START ACID
257 826 psi 21.0 84 START PRE PAD
253 820 psi 21.0 118 ACID ON BOTTOM
257 1,501 pst 60.0 203 START PAD
3060 1,844 pst 77.0 205 START .5#
301 1,720 psi 78.0 487 S ON BOTTOM
3:03 1,628 psi 75.0 551 START .75#
3:03 1,664 psl 790 633 it
3:04 1,594 psi 79.0 699 ON BOTTOM
3:05 1,541 psi 79.0 781 START 18
3,06 1,512 psi 79.0 848 1§ O BOTTOM
3:.07 1,460 psl 78.0 930 START 1.5#
3:08 1,425 psi 79,0 1,001 1.5# ON BOTTOM
3:08 1,437 psi 72.0 1,083 START 2#
3:10 1,460 psi 75.0 1,187 2i ON BOTTOM
31l 1,454 psi 79.0 1,239 START 2.5i
3112 1,448 pst 79.0 1316 2.5# ON BOTTOM
3:13 1,419 psi 79.0 1,398 START 3#
315 1,425 psi 79.0 1,512 3% ON BOOTM
3:06 1,414 psi 74.0 1,594 START 3.5
3:19 1,433 psi 79.0 1,712 3.54# ON BOTTOM
3:18 1,437 psi 79.0 1,794 START 4#
3:20 1,465 pst 74.0 1,951 43 ON BOTTOM
B:53 1,482 psi 79.0 2,033 START 4.5#
324 1,588 psl 73.0 2,284 4.5# QN BOTTOM
3:25 727 psi 0.0 2,365 SHUT DDWN
3130 ATT pst 5 NS
3:35 419 psi 10 MINS
2:40 401 psi 15 MINS
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